539'" AMENDMENT TO THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE SUMMARY

Fee Name

Detail

Type of

Change Current$ Proposed $

Airports

Non Signatory Landing Fee - Minimum per landing:
1,000 punds MCGLW or less (effective 7/1/18)
1,000 punds MCGLW or less (effective 7/1/19)
1,000 punds MCGLW or less (effective 7/1/20)

Signatory Landing Fee - Minimum per landing:

General Government

Checks Returned Unpaid

PARCS
Riverside Municipal Golf Course - Green Fees
Weekdays after 2pm(PSAT)/ after 3pm (PDST)
Weekdays/Holidays after 2pm(PSAT)/ after 3pm (PDST)
Tournaments
Seniors (62 and over)
Juniors
Junior Golf Team
Monthly Cards Seniors (62 and over)

Community & Neighborhood Centers

Regional Sports Complex User Fee

General Recreation Fees

Woodward Park Rotary Amphitheater Improvement Fee

Police
Contract Law Enforcement Services - Police Officer

Add "(including electronic payments)"

Contractual increase by CPI
Contractual increase by CPI
Contractual increase by CPI
Contractual increase by CPI
Contractual increase by CPI
Contractual increase by CPI
Contractual increase by CPI

Recreation Staff Fee/per hour
Recreation Staff Fee/per hour

Event Staffing per hour (4 hr. minimum)
Duplicate fee

Contract Law Enforcement Services - Police Officer (Effective 7/1/18)
Contract Law Enforcement Services - Police Lieutenant (per 10 hour shift)
Contract Law Enforcement Services - Police Captain (per 10 hour shift)
Contract Law Enforcement Services - Police Deputy Chief (per 10 hour shift)

DPU - Solid Waste

Container Exchange

Container Exchange - New 64 gallon container
Container Exchange - New 96 gallon container
Special Haul Fee

DPU - Water

Fire Hydrant damage repair fee - Excavation not required
Blind Washer Installation / per service

Blind Washer Removal / per service

Service Disconnection / per service

Service Restoration / per service

After Hours Turn On Service Work (Non-Emergency) per call

Underground Utility Remark Fee
3-inch Fire Hydrant Meter

DPU - Wastewater

CC Television Inspection/Sewer
CCTV Standby

Inspection Cleaning for Minor Debris
Discharge Flow Dye Test

Combo Truck Rate

CCTV Inspection Lateral Tie-In
Video Inspection Sit-In

Trunk Sewer Charge

Public Works
Engineering, Inspection, and Street Work
Traffic Signal Flash Request Fee

Red Font indicates added text

Testing & Cleaning Fee

Correct transposition of the Fowler and
Grantland/Cornelia Fees

Increase

Increase

Increase
Delete

Text

Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase

Increase

Increase

Increase
Delete

Increase
Increase
New
New
New

Increase
Increase
Increase

Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
New

Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
New
New
Text

New

30.60

24.48

23.50
18.50
20.50
33.25
16.00
11.00

4.00
44.00

13.00
13.00
13.00

2.00

56.86/hr

29.24
59.49
66.09

447.00
114.00
114.00
261.00
652.00
203.00
143.00

134.39

33.60
141.09
101.77
152.30

33.00
34.40
35.70

24.00
19.00
21.00
34.25
16.50
12.00

5.00
45.00

15.00
15.00
15.00

56.88/hr
58.52/hr
600.00
700.00
800.00

33.69
63.31
70.21

503.00
123.00
123.00
279.00
677.00
228.00
160.00
125.00

182.73

45.68
179.45
129.23
204.40
116.88
114.63

287.16




	Sheet1

