539 <sup>TH</sup> AMENDMENT TO THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE SUMMARY				
		Type of		
Fee Name	Detail	Change	Current \$	Proposed \$
Airports Non Signatory Landing Fee - Minimum per landing:				
1,000 punds MCGLW or less (effective 7/1/18)		Increase	30.60	33.00
,		Increase	30.00	34.40
1,000 punds MCGLW or less (effective 7/1/19) 1,000 punds MCGLW or less (effective 7/1/20)		Increase Increase		34.40 35.70
Signatory Landing Fee - Minimum per landing:		Delete	24.48	33.70
General Government		Delete	24.40	
Checks Returned Unpaid	Add "(including electronic payments)"	Text		
DARCE				
PARCS Riverside Municipal Golf Course - Green Fees		Increase	23.50	24.00
Weekdays after 2pm(PSAT)/ after 3pm (PDST)	Contractual increase by CPI	Increase	18.50	19.00
Weekdays/Holidays after 2pm(PSAT)/ after 3pm (PDST)	Contractual increase by CPI	Increase	20.50	21.00
Tournaments	· ·			
	Contractual increase by CPI	Increase	33.25	34.25
Seniors (62 and over)	Contractual increase by CPI	Increase	16.00	16.50
Juniors	Contractual increase by CPI	Increase	11.00	12.00
Junior Golf Team	Contractual increase by CPI	Increase	4.00	5.00
Monthly Cards Seniors (62 and over)	Contractual increase by CPI	Increase	44.00	45.00
Community & Neighborhood Centers	Recreation Staff Fee/per hour	Increase	13.00	15.00
Regional Sports Complex User Fee	Recreation Staff Fee/per hour	Increase	13.00	15.00
General Recreation Fees	Event Staffing per hour (4 hr. minimum)	Increase	13.00	15.00
Woodward Park Rotary Amphitheater Improvement Fee	Duplicate fee	Delete	2.00	10.00
,	- 54			
Police				
Contract Law Enforcement Services - Police Officer		Increase	56.86/hr	56.88/hr
Contract Law Enforcement Services - Police Officer (Effective	ve 7/1/18)	Increase		58.52/hr
Contract Law Enforcement Services - Police Lieutenant (per	r 10 hour shift)	New		600.00
Contract Law Enforcement Services - Police Captain (per 10	0 hour shift)	New		700.00
Contract Law Enforcement Services - Police Deputy Chief (	per 10 hour shift)	New		800.00
DPU - Solid Waste				
Container Exchange		Increase	29.24	33.69
Container Exchange - New 64 gallon container		Increase	59.49	63.31
Container Exchange - New 96 gallon container		Increase	66.09	70.21
Special Haul Fee		Hicicasc	00.03	70.21
DPU - Water Fire Hydrant damage repair fee - Excavation not required		Increase	447.00	503.00
Blind Washer Installation / per service			114.00	123.00
		Increase		
Blind Washer Removal / per service		Increase	114.00	123.00
Service Disconnection / per service		Increase	261.00	279.00
Service Restoration / per service		Increase	652.00	677.00
After Hours Turn On Service Work (Non-Emergency) per ca	āll	Increase	203.00	228.00
Underground Utility Remark Fee		Increase	143.00	160.00
3-inch Fire Hydrant Meter	Testing & Cleaning Fee	New		125.00
DPU - Wastewater				
CC Television Inspection/Sewer		Increase	134.39	182.73
CCTV Standby		Increase	33.60	45.68
Inspection Cleaning for Minor Debris		Increase	141.09	179.45
Discharge Flow Dye Test		Increase	101.77	129.23
Combo Truck Rate		Increase	152.30	204.40
CCTV Inspection Lateral Tie-In		New		116.88
Video Inspection Sit-In		New		114.63
Trunk Sewer Charge	Correct transposition of the Fowler and Grantland/Cornelia Fees	Text		
Public Works				
Engineering, Inspection, and Street Work				
Traffic Signal Flash Request Fee		New		287.16
Dad Cost indicates added to t				
Red Font indicates added text				